
Name Grade Home
U19B 

FR
U19G

SL
U17B 

HV
U17G 
CHC

Mens Clubs 
CHC

Women Clubs 
NH

Div 1 & 2 SS 
HV

Debs White 4 AK OS CS Chief Scorer
Aimee Russell 4 AK OS ACS Asst Chief Scorer
Tania Sampson 4 AK OS OS ST Statistician
Viti Flanagan 5 AK Stats AST Asst Statistician
Lil Natana 7 AK Stats OS Official Scorer
Deborah Douglas 6 AK OS OS EQ Examinee Qual
Lynnette Leathart 7 AK OS OS Chief Chief EB Examinee Badge
Stuart Gamble 6 AK OS OS
Pat Hannah 7 CB Stand by OS Stats
Sarah Monaghan 3 CB EB OS
Brooke Rowland 5 CB OS OS
Belinda Youngman 5 CB OS OS
Joyce Heywood 4 CB OS OS
Marie Byrne 7 CB Chief
Vicky Griffiths 7 CB Stats
Suzanne Walker 2 CB EQ
Tom Prosch 2 CB EQ
Susan Roy 5 ES OS Stand By OS
Kristen Harris 4 HV OS
Leanne Harris 4 HV OS OS
Giselle Bishop 5 HV Stats OS
Jo Hyde 7 HV OS
Rose Barber 5 HV OS
Karen Welford 6 MW OS
Lisa Nielsen 4 MW OS Stand By
Alison Kensington 6 MW Chief OS
Tobius Charnley 4 NH OS
Suzette Taylor 4 NH OS
Tegan Edwin 5 NH OS
Jill Gurden 3 NH EB
Linda Read 3 NH OS EB
Andie McDowell 5 NH OS
Kelvin Chiles 4 NH OS
Sharon Williams 7 OG OS Chief
Nathan Hill 4 OG OS OS

Appointment Key



Jodi Loffley 4 OG OS Stand By Stand By
Keri Murphy 6 Other Stats Asst Stats
Donna Gillard 6 Other Chief OS
Ngaire Clarke 5 Other OS
Steve Harley 4 SL OS
Cheryl Dahms 6 SL Chief OS
Rosie Cullen 5 SL OS
Wendy Munro 6 SL Stand by
Edna Kaiaruna 5 WN Asst Chief
Kelly Lord 4 WN OS OS
Lissa Collier 4 WN OS
Heather Graham 5 WN Stats
Elaine Hiroki 5 WN Asst Stats OS
Kathy Golds 2 SL EQ
Appointed 11 11 12 12 11 12 9
Team Scorer/Bar 1
Examinee's 0 1 0 3 0 2



U19 Boys: 9-12 Jan Franklin U19 Girls: 9-12 Jan Invercargill
Donna Gillard Chief Cheryl Dahms Chief
Giselle Bishop Stats Keri Murphy Stats
Debs White OS Steve Harley OS
Aimee Russell OS Susan Roy OS
Tania Sampson OS Rosie Cullen OS
Lissa Collier OS Sharon Williams OS
Deborah Douglas OS Nathan Hill OS
Rose Barber OS Jodi Loffley OS
Lynnette Leathart OS Kathy Golds Ex Qual.
Linda Read OS Pat Hannah Stand by
Stu Gamble OS Wendy Munro Stand By

U17B: 16-19 Jan Hutt Valley U17G: 16-19 Jan Christchurch
Alison Kensington Chief Marie Byrne Chief
Edna Kaiaruna Asst Chief Vicky Griffiths Stats
Lil Natana Stats Pat Hannah OS
Elaine Hiroki Asst Stats Jo Hyde OS
Leanne harris OS Brooke Rowland OS
Giselle Bishop OS Belinda Youngman OS
Kelly Lord OS Joyce Heywood OS
Lisa Nielsen OS Sarah Monaghan Ex Badge
Andie McDowell OS Suzanne Walker Ex Qual.
Kelvin Chiles OS Tom Prosch Ex Qual.
Lynnette Leathart OS Jodi Loffley Stand by
Ngaire Clarke OS Susan Roy Stand by

Mens Clubs: 12-16 March Christchurch Womens Clubs: 13-16 March Nth Harbour
Sharon Williams Chief Lynnette Leathart Chief 
Pat Hannah Stats Viti Flanagan Stats
Keri Murphy Asst Stats Kristen Harris OS
Sarah Monaghan OS Suzette Taylor OS
Tobius Charnley OS Susan Roy OS
Brooke Rowland OS Tania Sampson OS
Tegan Edwin OS Deborah Douglas OS
Belinda Youngman OS Nathan Hill OS
Joyce Heywood OS Cheryl Dahms OS
Sally Quinn OS Possible Stu Gamble OS
Jodi Loffley Stand by Jill Gurden Ex Badge

Linda Read Ex Badge

Div 1& 2 Sec Sch NI: 
25-28 March Hutt Valley
Lynnette Leathart Chief
Heather Graham Stats
Leanne Harris OS
Karen Welford OS
Kelly Lord OS
Donna Gillard OS
Alison Kensington OS
Elaine Hiroki OS
Lisa Nielsen Standby 


